Office

Family Division
Office
Atlantic City

Family Division
Office
Bergen

Family Division
Office
Burlington

Family Division
Office
Camden

Family Division
Office
Cape May

Family Division
Office
Cumberland

Family Division
Office
Essex

Family Division
Office
Essex

Family Division
Office
Gloucester

Address

Family Division, Direct Filing
Atlantic County Civil Courthouse
1201 Bacharach Boulevard
Floor West Wing

Atlantic City, New Jersey 08401
Family Division Non-Dissolution
Reception Unit

Bergen County Justice Center

10 Main Street

Suite/Room 163

Hackensack, New Jersey 07601

Burlington County Finance Division
Burlington County Court Facility
49 Rancocas Road

Floor 1

Mount Holly, New Jer sey 08060

Camden County Family Division
Camden County Hall of Justice
101 South 5th Street

Floor 2

Camden, New Jersey 08103

Superior Court Chancery, Family Part
Superior Court - Cape May
4 Moore Rd.

Cape May Court House, New Jersey 08210

Cumberland County Family Division
Cumberland County Courthouse

60 West Broad Street

Bridgeton, New Jersey 08302

Family Division Dissolution Unit
Robert N. Wilentz Justice Complex -
Family Courthouse

212 Washington Street

Suite/Room 113

Newark, New Jersey 07102

Family Division Non-Dissolution Unit
Robert N. Wilentz Justice Complex -
Family Courthouse

212 Washington Street

Suite/Room 1365

Newark, New Jersey 07102

Family Division

Gloucester County Justice Complex
70 Hunter Street

Woodbury, New Jersey 08096

Fax Number

©)

Phone Number ()

609-402-0100

201-221-0700 ext.

25170

609-288-9500

856-650-9100 ext.

43480

609-402-0100

856-878-5050 ext.

15620

973-776-9300 ext.

57040

973-776-9300 ext.
55520

856-878-5050 ext.
15490

Office
Email


https://www.njcourts.gov/courts/vicinages/atlantic-city
https://maps.google.com/?q=1201%20Bacharach%20Boulevard,%20Atlantic%20City,%20New%20Jersey,%2008401
tel:609-402-0100
https://www.njcourts.gov/courts/vicinages/bergen
https://maps.google.com/?q=10%20Main%20Street,%20Hackensack,%20New%20Jersey,%2007601
tel:201-221-0700,25170
https://www.njcourts.gov/courts/vicinages/burlington
https://maps.google.com/?q=49%20Rancocas%20Road,%20Mount%20Holly,%20New%20Jersey,%2008060
tel:609-288-9500
https://www.njcourts.gov/courts/vicinages/camden
https://maps.google.com/?q=101%20South%205th%20Street,%20Camden,%20New%20Jersey,%2008103
tel:856-650-9100,43480
https://www.njcourts.gov/courts/vicinages/cape-may
https://maps.google.com/?q=4%20Moore%20Rd.
tel:609-402-0100
https://www.njcourts.gov/courts/vicinages/cumberland
https://maps.google.com/?q=60%20West%20Broad%20Street,%20Bridgeton,%20New%20Jersey,%2008302
tel:856-878-5050,15620
https://www.njcourts.gov/courts/vicinages/essex
https://maps.google.com/?q=212%20Washington%20Street,%20Newark,%20New%20Jersey,%2007102
https://maps.google.com/?q=212%20Washington%20Street,%20Newark,%20New%20Jersey,%2007102
tel:973-776-9300,57040
https://www.njcourts.gov/courts/vicinages/essex
https://maps.google.com/?q=212%20Washington%20Street,%20Newark,%20New%20Jersey,%2007102
https://maps.google.com/?q=212%20Washington%20Street,%20Newark,%20New%20Jersey,%2007102
tel:973-776-9300,55520
https://www.njcourts.gov/courts/vicinages/gloucester
https://maps.google.com/?q=70%20Hunter%20Street,%20Woodbury,%20New%20Jersey,%2008096
tel:856-878-5050,15490

Office

Family Division
Office
Hudson

Family Division
Office
Hunterdon
Family Division
Office

Mercer

Family Division
Office
Middlesex

Family Division
Office
Monmouth
Family Division
Office

Morris

Family Division
Office
Ocean

Family Division
Office
Passaic

Family Division
Office
Salem

Family Division
Office
Somerset
Family Division
Office

Sussex

Address

Family Intake Team

Hudson County Administration Bldg
595 Newark Avenue

Suite/Room 203

Jersey City, New Jersey 07306

Family Case Management Office
Hunterdon County Justice Center
65 Park Avenue

Flemington, New Jersey 08822

Family Case Management Office
P.O. Box 8068
Trenton, New Jersey

Family Part Intake Reception Team
Family Courthouse

Middlesex County Family Courthouse
120 New Street

New Brunswick, New Jersey 08903

Family Part, Courthouse
P.O. Box 1252
Freehold, New Jersey

Morris County Family Division

Morris County Courthouse Family Intake
P.O. Box 910

Morristown, New Jersey

Ocean County Family Division
120 Hooper Avenue
Ocean County Justice Complex
120 Hooper Avenue
Toms River, New Jersey 08753

Passaic County Superior Court Family
Part

Passaic County Admin Building

401 Grand Street

Floor 8

Paterson, New Jersey 07505

Family Court Intake Courthouse
Salem County Courthouse

92 Market Street

Salem, New Jersey 08079

Family Case Management Office
P.O. Box 3000
Somerville, New Jersey

Sussex County Family Division
Sussex County Judicial Center
43-47 High Street

Newton, New Jersey 07860

Phone Number ()

201-748-4400 ext.

60860

908-824-9750 ext.

13830

609-571-4200

732-645-4300 ext.

88530

732-358-8700 ext.

87908

862-397-5700 ext.

75145

732-504-0700 ext.

64050

973 653 2910 ext.

24390

856-878-5050 ext.

15881

908-332-7700 ext.

13730

862-397-5700 ext.

75184

Fax Number

©)

973-848-7828

Office
Email


https://www.njcourts.gov/courts/vicinages/hudson
https://maps.google.com/?q=595%20Newark%20Avenue,%20Jersey%20City,%20New%20Jersey,%2007306
tel:201-748-4400,60860
https://www.njcourts.gov/courts/vicinages/hunterdon
https://maps.google.com/?q=65%20Park%20Avenue,%20Flemington,%20New%20Jersey,%2008822
tel:908-824-9750,13830
https://www.njcourts.gov/courts/vicinages/mercer
tel:609-571-4200
https://www.njcourts.gov/courts/vicinages/middlesex
https://maps.google.com/?q=120%20New%20Street,%20New%20Brunswick,%20New%20Jersey,%2008903
tel:732-645-4300,88530
https://www.njcourts.gov/courts/vicinages/monmouth
tel:732-358-8700,87908
https://www.njcourts.gov/courts/vicinages/morris
tel:862-397-5700,75145
https://www.njcourts.gov/courts/vicinages/ocean
https://maps.google.com/?q=120%20Hooper%20Avenue,%20Toms%20River,%20New%20Jersey,%2008753
tel:732-504-0700,64050
https://www.njcourts.gov/courts/vicinages/passaic
https://maps.google.com/?q=401%20Grand%20Street,%20Paterson,%20New%20Jersey,%2007505
tel:973 653 2910,24390
https://www.njcourts.gov/courts/vicinages/salem
https://maps.google.com/?q=92%20Market%20Street,%20Salem,%20New%20Jersey,%2008079
tel:856-878-5050,15881
https://www.njcourts.gov/courts/vicinages/somerset
tel:908-332-7700,13730
https://www.njcourts.gov/courts/vicinages/sussex
https://maps.google.com/?q=43-47%20High%20Street,%20Newton,%20New%20Jersey,%2007860
tel:862-397-5700,75184
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