Office	Address	Phone Number (s)	Fax Number (s)
Family Division Office Atlantic City	Family Division, Direct Filing Atlantic County Civil Courthouse 1201 Bacharach Boulevard Floor West Wing Atlantic City, New Jersey 08401	609-402-0100	
Family Division Office Bergen	Family Division Non-Dissolution Reception Unit Bergen County Justice Center 10 Main Street Suite/Room 163 Hackensack, New Jersey 07601	201-221-0700 ext. 25170	
Family Division Office Burlington	Burlington County Finance Division Burlington County Court Facility 49 Rancocas Road Floor 1 Mount Holly, New Jersey 08060	609-288-9500	
Family Division Office Camden	Camden County Family Division <u>Camden County Hall of Justice</u> 101 South 5th Street Floor 2 Camden, New Jersey 08103	856-650-9100 ext. 43480	
Family Division Office Cape May	Superior Court Chancery, Family Part <u>Superior Court - Cape May</u> 4 Moore Rd. Cape May Court House, New Jersey 08210	609-402-0100	
Family Division Office Cumberland	Cumberland County Family Division <u>Cumberland County Courthouse</u> 60 West Broad Street Bridgeton, New Jersey 08302	856-878-5050 ext. 15620	
Family Division Office Essex	Family Division Dissolution Unit Robert N. Wilentz Justice Complex - Family Courthouse 212 Washington Street Suite/Room 113 Newark, New Jersey 07102	973-776-9300 ext. 57040	
Family Division Office Essex	Family Division Non-Dissolution Unit Robert N. Wilentz Justice Complex - Family Courthouse 212 Washington Street Suite/Room 1365 Newark, New Jersey 07102	973-776-9300 ext. 55520	
Family Division Office Gloucester	Family Division Gloucester County Justice Complex 70 Hunter Street Woodbury, New Jersey 08096	856-878-5050 ext. 15490	

Office Email

Office	Address	Phone Number (s)	Fax Number (s)
Family Division Office <u>Hudson</u>	Family Intake Team <u>Hudson County Administration Bldg</u> 595 Newark Avenue Suite/Room 203 Jersey City, New Jersey 07306	201-748-4400 ext. 60860	
Family Division Office Hunterdon	Family Case Management Office Hunterdon County Justice Center 65 Park Avenue Flemington, New Jersey 08822	908-824-9750 ext. 13830	
Family Division Office Mercer	Family Case Management Office P.O. Box 8068 Trenton, New Jersey	609-571-4200	
Family Division Office Middlesex	Family Part Intake Reception Team Family Courthouse Middlesex County Family Courthouse 120 New Street New Brunswick, New Jersey 08903	732-645-4300 ext. 88530	
Family Division Office Monmouth	Family Part, Courthouse P.O. Box 1252 Freehold, New Jersey	732-358-8700 ext. 87908	
Family Division Office Morris	Morris County Family Division Morris County Courthouse Family Intake P.O. Box 910 Morristown, New Jersey	862-397-5700 ext. 75145	
Family Division Office Ocean	Ocean County Family Division 120 Hooper Avenue Ocean County Justice Complex 120 Hooper Avenue Toms River, New Jersey 08753	732-504-0700 ext. 64050	
Family Division Office Passaic	Passaic County Superior Court Family Part <u>Passaic County Admin Building</u> 401 Grand Street Floor 8 Paterson, New Jersey 07505	973 653 2910 ext. 24390	
Family Division Office Salem	Family Court Intake Courthouse <u>Salem County Courthouse</u> 92 Market Street Salem, New Jersey 08079	856-878-5050 ext. 15881	
Family Division Office Somerset	Family Case Management Office P.O. Box 3000 Somerville, New Jersey	908-332-7700 ext. 13730	
Family Division Office Sussex	Sussex County Family Division <u>Sussex County Judicial Center</u> 43-47 High Street Newton, New Jersey 07860	862-397-5700 ext. 75184	973-848-7828

Office Email

Pagination

- 1
- 2
 Next page

Showing 1 to 20 of 22 items